

*Shabnoor*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.6981 OF 2025**

M S Fairy Tale T1 Cooperative  
Housing Society Ltd. Through  
Its Secretary Sucheta Savalapurkar ... Petitioner

**V/s.**

M S Goldminar Developer Private Ltd  
Through Its Director & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Manoj Prasad J. Bhatt, for the Petitioner.

Ms. Savina R. Crasto, AGP, for the State – Respondent.

Mr. Omkar Nagwekar, for Respondent No.3.

Mr. Jagdish G/ Aradwad (Reddy), for Respondent  
No.10.

Mr. Onkar Gawade i/b Jaydeep Das, for Respondent  
No.11.

**CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : JANUARY 20, 2026**

**PC.:**

1. The petitioner has filed two affidavits of service.
2. On perusal of both the affidavits, I am satisfied that respondent No. 2 has been duly served.
3. List the petition for final disposal on 3 February 2026 under the caption “**For Circulation**”.

**(AMIT BORKAR, J.)**