

AGK

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.6981 OF 2025

Fairy Tale T1 Coop. Housing Society  
Ltd., through it's Secretary  
Smt. Sucheta Savalapurkar ... Petitioner

**V/s.**

Goldminar Developer Private Ltd.,  
through it's Director ... Respondent

Mr. Manojprasad J. Bhatt for the petitioner.

Mr. Omkar Nagwekar for respondent No.3.

Mr. Shrishailya S. Deshmukh for respondent No.5.

Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad (Reddy) for respondent No.10-  
TMC.

Mr. Prasad Dhakephalkar, Senior Advocate (through  
V.C.) I.by Mr Jaydeep Deo for respondent No.11.

Ms. Savina R. Crasto, AGP for respondent No.12-State.

**CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : FEBRUARY 3, 2026**

**PC.:**

1. Leave to amend to correct the name and description of  
respondent No.5. Amendment to be carried out before the next  
date of listing.

2. Stand over to **23 February 2026.**

**(AMIT BORKAR, J.)**

ATUL  
GANESH  
KULKARNI  
Digitally signed by  
ATUL GANESH  
KULKARNI  
Date: 2026.02.03  
14:53:28 +0530